Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



08-19-2002 102195264

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1507-21

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
ROSS L. BREMER		
RICHARD COLEMAN	Name: THE BREMER GROUP COMPANY	
NOLAN HILL 8-14-72	Internal Address:	
KURT WULLENWEBER	Street Address: 11243-5 St. Johns Industrial Pkwy. S.	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Jacksonville	
	State/Country: Florida	
Other Correct serial number of previously recorded	Zip: 32246	
assignment		
Execution Date: 3/15/02; 3/18/02; 3/15/02; 3/18/02	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	n date of the application is:	
in this document is being fried together with a new application, the executio	aute of the appropriate.	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 10/101,597	(1)	
(2)	(2)	
(3)	(3)	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
*	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Name: Richard G. Besha		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or	
1100 North Glebe Road	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith	
8 th Floor	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.	
No Months	MINICODA OF	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	and solver and any administration copy to a due copy	
of the original decement.		
Richard G. Besha Ucharal	Sech August 14, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date	
Reg. No. 22,770		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		
RGB:pc		

40.00 OP

00000156 10101597

08/16/2002 GTON11

01 FC 581

612916

PATENT 6
REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0247

R.

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1507-21

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:/Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ROSS L. BREMER			
RICHARD COLEMAN NOLAN HILL	Name: THE BREMER GROUP COMPANY		
NOLAN HILL 6 7 5 5 5	Internal Address:		
KURT WULLENWEBER	Street Address: 11243-5 St. Johns Industrial Pkwy. S.		
KUKI WULLENWEDEK	·		
A 11% 1 / f			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Jacksonville		
	State/Country: Florida		
	Zip: 32246		
Other			
5			
Execution Date: 3/15/02; 3/18/02; 3/15/02; 3/18/02	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	data of the combination in 2/15/02 2/12/03 2/15/03		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	a date of the application is: 3/15/02; 3/18/02; 3/15/02; 3/18/02		
A. D. (A. A. a. P. a. d. a. a. N / -)	D. D. 4-14 N-(-)		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) 10/101,596	(1)		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Richard G. Besha			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or		
1100 North Glebe Road	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith		
8 th Floor	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.		
	·		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
$\langle \gamma \rangle$			
Richard G. Besha	June 4, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date		
Reg. No. 22,770			
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]		
RGB:alm			

PATENT REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0248

612916

RECOPT	ATION CARM COVED CHEET	
	708-28×20\$2	
ks		
731		

7-21

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Our Ref.: 1507-2
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	2035022 Lal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROSS L. BREMER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RICHARD COLEMAN	Name: THE BREMER GROUP COMPANY
	Internal Address:
NOLAN HILL KURT WULLENWEBER 3-71-02	Name: THE BREMER GROUP COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: 11243-5 St. Johns Industrial Pkwy. S.
KURI WULLENWEBER	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Jacksonville
Assignment	State/Country: Florida
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 32246
Other Other	21p. 32210
Execution Date: 3/15/02; 3/18/02; 3/15/02; 3/18/02	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	from date of the application is: $3/15/02$; $3/18/02$; $3/18/02$; $3/18/02$
10 10 10 10 70	l pp p (AV ()
A. Patent Application No(s). 10, 101597	B. Patent No(s). (1)
(1) (2)	(1) (2)
$\begin{pmatrix} (2) \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$	(3)
Additional numbers a	· · · /
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Richard G. Besha	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or
1100 North Glebe Road	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
8 th Floor	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOTIVO	THE THE SECOND S
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv
of the original document.	and the same and control and any animoned copy to a state copy
Richard G. Besha	March 21, 2002
,	gnature Date
Reg. No. 22,770	
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]
RØB:alm	
5/2002 MMEKONEN 00000009 10101597	
C:581 40.00 U	
/	
\	

612916

PATENT REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0249

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS, ROSS L. BREMER, RICHARD COLEMAN, NOLAN HILL and KURT WULLENWEBER (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) of P.O. Box 330438, Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233; 160 Shelby's Cove Ct., Ponte Vedra, Florida 32082; 2245 Hirsch Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32216 and 1811 Pirates Point Road, Yulee, Florida 32097, respectively, have invented a certain improvement in POSTERIOR LUMBAR LORDOSIS ORTHOTIC DEVICE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States is being concurrently executed herewith;

WHEREAS, THE BREMER GROUP COMPANY (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Florida, having an office and place of business at 11243-5 St. Johns Industrial Pkwy. S., Jacksonville, Florida 32246 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to

PATEN^{†09741}
REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0250

Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

granting of foroign applications and the period	
AGREED and executed as noted below	: A/, 1/
03/15/02	MM ceco
/ Date	ROSS L. BREMER
Witnessed by:	
Karen Blerrin	03/15/02
Name:	Date:

- 2 -

03/18/2002	Jall Coleman
Date	RICHARD COLEMAN
Witnessed by:	
Janus a. Fingland	3-18-02
Name:	Date:
03/15/02	Ma Allie
Date / /	NOLAN HILL
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date: / 7
83/18/02	Auto la
Date	KURT WULLENWEBER
Witnessed by:	
Jones a Fengland	3-18-00
Name:	Date:

SEDLEY PYNE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0253

MAY 21, 2002

PTAS

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. RICHARD G. BESHA 1100 NORTH GLEBE ROAD 8TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22201



102035022A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102035022

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE PERSON SUBMITTING THE DOCUMENT MUST SIGN AND DATE THE DOCUMENT.

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 013191 FRAME: 0254